
 

LATEST S.I.D RESULTS 
(speed indicator device) 

 

Dates: 18-27th December 2023 

Location: Elm Close 

Traffic Direction: Towards Wells 

Volume of cars:16,004  

Speed Indicators: 

Elm Close towards Wells from Wookey 10am 18/12/23 to 10am 27/12/23 

Dates   
Daily 
Volume Speeds   %   

Highest 
Speed   

Monday 18/12/2023 1527   0-19 51 0.32% 

 

75   

Tuesday 19/12/2023 2008   20-24 541 3.38% 

   Wednesday 20/12/2023 2357   25-29 2627 16.41% 

 

38.75% over 35 mph 

Thursday 21/12/2023 2235   30-34 6587 41.16% 

   Friday 22/12/2023 2324   35>39 3713 23.20% 

 

Peak speeders between 

Saturday 23/12/2023 2052   40>44 1728 10.80% 

 

10pm until 
7am   

Sunday 24/12/2023 1442   45>49 563 3.52% 

   Monday 25/12/2023 678   50>54 143 0.89% 

   Tuesday 26/12/2023 1102   55>59 39 0.24% 

   Wednesday 27/12/2023 279   60 and over 12 0.07% 

     

  

    

 

  

   

  

Total   16004     16004         

  


